OP \$65.00 1249218

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM461559

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Campari Distribution Ireland Limited	FORMERLY TJ Carolan & Son Limited, Zeltennia Limited	07/18/2017	Corporation: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TJ Carolan & Son Limited`	
Street Address:	70 Sir John Rogerson's Quay	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	Dublin 2	
Entity Type:	Private Company Limited By Shares: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1249218	CAROLANS
Registration Number:	0615941	IRISH MIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5025890309

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502.589.5235

Email: mwilliams@wyattfirm.com
Correspondent Name: MATTHEW A. WILLIAMS
Address Line 1: 500 West Jefferson Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

AME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew A. Williams	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew A. Williams/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=61710588-v1-HHDI - Assignment Campari to TJC#page1.tif source=61710588-v1-HHDI - Assignment Campari to TJC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006268 FRAME: 0206 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Campari Distribution Ireland Limited (formerly known as TJ

Carolan & Son Limited and before that as Zeltennia Limited), a company incorporated under the

laws of Ireland with company number 583572, having its registered address at Suite 1.05,

Ormond Building, 31-36 Upper Ormond Quay, Dublin 7, Ireland ("Assignor") has adopted and

used in the United States the marks on the attached schedule ("Schedule");

WHEREAS, TJ Carolan & Son Limited (formerly known as Callmill Limited), a

company incorporated under the laws of Ireland with company number 605348, having its

registered address at 70 Sir John Rogerson's Quay, Dublin 2, Ireland ("Assignee") is desirous of

acquiring said Marks and the registrations thereof on the attached schedule ("Schedule");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and

to the Marks in the Schedule together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of

and symbolized by the Marks and the registration thereof identified in the Schedule, effective as

of 18 July 2017,

Campari Distribution Ireland Limited

Bryan Fallon, Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 006268 FRAME: 0207

Schedule

Mark	Reg. No.	Class	Current ownership
CARÓLANS	1249218	33	TJ Carolan & Son Limited
IRISH MIST	615941	33	TJ Carolan & Son Limited

- 2 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006268 FRAME: 0208